

DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH - Handwerkstraße 15 - 70565 Stuttgart

Anhui RYZUR Medical Equipment Manufactur ing Co., Ltd.

5.1.2e

RYZUR Medical Industrial ParkWest of Susong Road, South of Guanhai RoadHefei Economic and Technological Development Zone 230601 ANHUI PROVINCE CHINA

DEKRA Testing and Certification GmbH Handwerkstraße 15 70565 Stuttgart Germany Telephone +49 Telefax +49. Contact Phone direct +49 Fax direct +49 E-mail @dekra.com 2020-04-07 Date

Order confirmation

Dear _{5.1.2e} 5.1.2e

we herewith confirm your order by e-mail as follows:

Product	New Type face Mask	
Service	Execution of a test according to Corona rapid test procedure based on EN 149:2001+A1:2009 incl. DEKRA test report and issuing of a conformity assessment document for placing on the market and for submission to the market surveillance authority Test basis: EN 149:2001+A1:2009, Sections 8.3.2 only a (temperature conditioning), 8.3.1 (service simulation), 8.9.2 and 8.9.3 (breathing resistance for devices with and without valve), 8.3.4 (exhalation valve flow) and 8.11 (passage of filter medium) and visual inspection	10.000,00
DEKRA order no.	341710600 (please always refer to this number)	

Unless agreed otherwise the samples will be destroyed automatically 4 weeks after finishing the tests.

Our General Terms and Conditions for the performance of product assessment, certification and Certification GmbH are applicable. Delivery times

5.1.2e

DEKRA Tesling and Certification GmbH Handwerkstraße 15 70565 Stuttgart, Germany Telephone +49, Telefax +49 5.1.2e www.dekra-lesting-and-certification.de Registered Office: Stuttgart, Civil Court: Stuttgart HRB No 759624
VAT No. DE231245484
Tax No 99141/00858
Bank account:
Deutsche Bank AG
SWIFT (BIC) DEUTDESSXXX
IBAN 5.1.2e

5.1.2e 5.1.2e